UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

E-COUPON LAUNDRY SERVICE SYSTEM
(ECLYSS)

WAN NAJMI SYAHIRAH BINTI SUKRI

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (Hons.)
BUSINESS COMPUTING

JANUARY 2014



Universiti Teknologi MARA

E-Coupon Laundry Service System
(ECLYSS)

Wan Najmi Syahirah Binti Sukri

Thesis submitted in fulfiliment of the requirements
for Bachelor of Science (Hons) Business Computing
Faculty of Computer and Mathematical Sciences

January 2014



ABSTRACT

Web-based application system is a program which run on a Web server and use Web
pages as the user interface. Internet has become widely popular as a distributed
environment for delivering services to the end users. However, the current service
management functions that exist in the internet are not fully adequate. Therefore, E-
Coupon Laundry Service System (ECLYSS) system is developed as a web based
application in order to assist students and staffs of coop-mart in SMK Padang
Saujana in managing e-coupon for laundry service. ECLYSS system enable students
to make the laundry service easily by using ECLYSS. Besides that, staffs will check
the quantity, weight and calculate the number of students’ clothes and record all of
the infromations into the e-coupon system. The staffs also can update the status of
the laundry service and the balance of e-coupon. Futhermore, e-coupon system is
different with current system or manual system because e-coupon is secure, faster
and reliable. The major finding of this project is based on the questionnaires that
were distributed to the few of respondents. The questionnaires are consist of five
construct which are in terms of interface, usability, functionality, content and
security and privacy construct. The results of the evaluation indicated that interface
construct shows the highest mean and standard deviation, Mean = 4.5 and SD = .776
between others construct. It shows that most of the respondents are agreed and
satisfied with the interface of this system because it is suitable for all level of user.
However, ECLYSS system needs further enhancement in terms of interface and
functionality such as add more iconic character for interface and insert the dynamic
price and make auto-update balance for e-coupon in near future by other researcher.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENTS

SUPERVISOR’S APPROVAL
DECLARATION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

ABSTRACT

TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION

11
1.2
1.3
14
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9

Introduction
Problems Statement
Obijectives

Scope

Significance
Research Framework
Gantt Chart
Expected Outcome

Conclusion

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4

Introduction

Facts and Findings

Online Service by Using E-Coupon
Existing Application by Using E-Coupon

Vi

PAGE

~N OO OO o A W W W

© ©O© o0 o0



2.5
2.6

2.7
2.8

2.9
2.10

2.4.1 ArrowTech system

2.4.2 Subsidy system using E-Coupon
Web Based Application Architecture
System Development Life Cycle (SDLC)
2.6.1 Waterfall Model

2.6.1 lIterative Model (Incremental Model)
2.6.1 Spiral Model

Research Technique

System Development Tools

2.8.1 PHP Language

2.8.2 PHP’s Strengths

2.8.3 MYSQL

2.8.4 MySQL’s Strengths

2.8.5 Why used PHP and MySQL?
Implication of Literature Review in the Project Development

Summary

CHAPTER THREE: METHODOLOGY

3.1
3.2

3.3

Introduction

Research Framework

3.2.1 Requirements Study
3.2.2 Design

3.2.3 Implementation
3.2.4 Evaluation

3.2.5 Documentation

Summary

CHAPTER FOUR: RESULT AND DISCUSSION

4.1
4.2

System User

System Evaluation

vii

10
10
11
12
13
14
15
17
18
18
19
19
20
20
21
21

23
23
25
26
31
31
35
35

36
41



	SUPERVISOR’S APPROVAL
	DECLARATION
	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS



