## UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

# E-COUPON LAUNDRY SERVICE SYSTEM (ECLYSS)

## WAN NAJMI SYAHIRAH BINTI SUKRI

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (Hons.) BUSINESS COMPUTING

JANUARY 2014

# Universiti Teknologi MARA

# E-Coupon Laundry Service System (ECLYSS)

Wan Najmi Syahirah Binti Sukri

Thesis submitted in fulfillment of the requirements for Bachelor of Science (Hons) Business Computing Faculty of Computer and Mathematical Sciences

January 2014

#### ABSTRACT

Web-based application system is a program which run on a Web server and use Web pages as the user interface. Internet has become widely popular as a distributed environment for delivering services to the end users. However, the current service management functions that exist in the internet are not fully adequate. Therefore, E-Coupon Laundry Service System (ECLYSS) system is developed as a web based application in order to assist students and staffs of coop-mart in SMK Padang Saujana in managing e-coupon for laundry service. ECLYSS system enable students to make the laundry service easily by using ECLYSS. Besides that, staffs will check the quantity, weight and calculate the number of students' clothes and record all of the infromations into the e-coupon system. The staffs also can update the status of the laundry service and the balance of e-coupon. Futhermore, e-coupon system is different with current system or manual system because e-coupon is secure, faster and reliable. The major finding of this project is based on the questionnaires that were distributed to the few of respondents. The questionnaires are consist of five construct which are in terms of interface, usability, functionality, content and security and privacy construct. The results of the evaluation indicated that interface construct shows the highest mean and standard deviation, Mean = 4.5 and SD = .776between others construct. It shows that most of the respondents are agreed and satisfied with the interface of this system because it is suitable for all level of user. However, ECLYSS system needs further enhancement in terms of interface and functionality such as add more iconic character for interface and insert the dynamic price and make auto-update balance for e-coupon in near future by other researcher.

## **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

# CONTENTS

## PAGE

SUPERVISOR'S APPROVAL	ii
DECLARATION	iii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	iv
ABSTRACT	v
TABLE OF CONTENTS	vi
LIST OF FIGURES	ix
LIST OF TABLES	х
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS	xi

### **CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION**

1.1	Introduction	1
1.2	Problems Statement	3
1.3	Objectives	3
1.4	Scope	3
1.5	Significance	4
1.6	Research Framework	5
1.7	Gantt Chart	6
1.8	Expected Outcome	6
1.9	Conclusion	7

#### **CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW**

2.1	Introduction	8
2.2	Facts and Findings	8
2.3	Online Service by Using E-Coupon	9
2.4	Existing Application by Using E-Coupon	9

	2.4.1	ArrowTech system	10
	2.4.2	Subsidy system using E-Coupon	10
2.5	Web I	Based Application Architecture	11
2.6	Syster	n Development Life Cycle (SDLC)	12
	2.6.1	Waterfall Model	13
	2.6.1	Iterative Model (Incremental Model)	14
	2.6.1	Spiral Model	15
2.7	Resea	rch Technique	17
2.8	Syster	n Development Tools	18
	2.8.1	PHP Language	18
	2.8.2	PHP's Strengths	19
	2.8.3	MYSQL	19
	2.8.4	MySQL's Strengths	20
	2.8.5	Why used PHP and MySQL?	20
2.9	Implic	cation of Literature Review in the Project Development	21
2.10	Summ	nary	21

### **CHAPTER THREE: METHODOLOGY**

3.1	Introduction		23
3.2	Resea	rch Framework	23
	3.2.1	Requirements Study	25
	3.2.2	Design	26
	3.2.3	Implementation	31
	3.2.4	Evaluation	31
	3.2.5	Documentation	35
3.3	Summ	nary	35

### CHAPTER FOUR: RESULT AND DISCUSSION

4.1	System User	36
4.2	System Evaluation	41